GRAM: TRUSTBOARD PHONE: 2300108, 2300604, 2300742, 2304263

FAX : 0361-2302602

OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

The Assam Tea Plantations Provident Fund & Pension Fund Scheme & D.L.I. Scheme "NIDHI BHAWAN" Basistha, Lalmati, N.H. 37: Guwahati - 781029.

From: Sri S.K.Barla

Secretary-Cum-P.F. Commissioner Board of Trustees

Circular No.PF/Adm.-I/2011/04. Dated Guwahati, the 28/11/2011

To, The Managers of all Tea Estates of Assam

Sub: Deduction of P.F. Contribution on the value of food concessaion.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith Govt of Assam's Notifications No.GLR(RC) 127/87/Pt-I/317-A dt.23/11/2011 I am to state that the Govt of Assam has fixed the cash value of food concession @ Rs.506.00 and Rs.426.00 per month respectively for staff and sub-staff working in the tea gardens/tea factories in the state of Assam w.e.f 01/08/2011.

You are, therefore requested to deduct P.F. Contribution on the cash value of food concession at the aforesaid rate fixed by Govt. of Assam w.e.f 01/08/2011 and to deposit the same to the Board of Trustee's A/C No. 10821404315 with State Bank of India, A/C No.0002050007510 with United Bank of India and A/C No.1331804044 with Central Bank of India.

This is for your information & necessary action.

Enclo: As above.

Your's Faithfully

Secretary-Cum-P.F. Commissioner Board of Trustees

Copy to: All Members of the Board of Trustees.

The Officers of the Board of Trustees in Head Office/Field Offices.

All Employers Union. All Employees Union.

> Secretary-Cum P.F. Commissioner Board of Trustees

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT: : LABOUR (RC) BRANCH

ASSAM SACHIVALAYA: DISPUR: GUWAHATI - 6

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 23rd November/2011

NO.GLR(RC)127/87/Pt-I/317: In consideration of the recommendation made by the Board of Trustees, ATPPF & PF Scheme, the Governor of Assam is pleased to revise the rate of cash value of food concession @ Rs.506.00 and Rs.426.00 per month respectively for staff and sub- staff working in the tea-gardens / tea factories in the State of Assam. The revised rate will be effective from 01-08-20111.

Sd/- B. Mushahary
Principal Secy, to the Govt, of Assam
Labour and Employment Department.
MEM.NO. GLR(RC)127/87/Pt-I/317-A.
Dated Dispur. the 23rd November/2011.

Copy to

JRie P.S. "to Minister, Labour & Employment, Assam.

The Secretary - cum- PF Commissioner, Board of Trustess.

All concerned.

By order etc,

Joint Secy. to the Govt, of Assam, Labour and Employment Department.